Solids: Yellow Poplar
Panels: Plywood
Installation Type: Floor Standing
Wooden Backsplash
Number of Doors: Two
Number of Drawers: Eleven
Number of Tip Outs: Two
Drawer Box Material and Construction: 12mm Plywood/English Dovetail Joinery
Hardware Material and Finish: Zinc Alloy in Satin Nickel Finish
Full Extension, Soft Close Glides
European Soft Close Hinges
Aluminum Laminate Drawer Liners
Bamboo Storage Tray
USB/Power Component: YES (2) (ETL501108 0)
Cord Length: 6'6"
Vanity Top Included: NO, Optional 3cm Tops Available with Sinks
Number of Basins: Two -with optional 3cm top
Fits Drain Hole Size: 1-3/4"
Overflow: Front facing
Assembly Required: Installation of optional 3cm top with sinks Adjustable levelers
Cabinet Width:83-5/8" (2124mm)
Depth: 23-3/8" (594)
Height: 32-5/8" (828)
Rough-In Height: 21-1/2"
Visit website for warranty and installation information
Version: 2023111/3
84" BRITTANY VANITY
655-V84-BW
DimensionsFeatures and Materials
ABF8111
Cross-Out
Knob
Visit website for warranty and installation information
Diagrams are of cabinet only–James Martin Optional Countertops and sinks are not shown
Top View
Front View
Version: 202311
Ø5/8"
[Ø16mm]
Ø1 1/4" [Ø30mm]
1" [24mm]
All dimensions are nominal
2/3
83 7/8" [2130mm]
14 1/4" [363mm]
17" [432mm]
9 7/8" [251mm]
32 5/8"
[828mm]
19 5/8"
[498mm]
4 1/2"
[114mm]
5 3/8" [139mm]
9 7/8" [251mm]
12 5/8" [321mm]
Bamboo Drawer Organizer
15 1/16" [382mm]
2 1/8" [55mm]
15 1/16" [382mm]
9 3/8"
[238mm]
5 7/8"
[150mm]
2 1/8" [55mm]
13"
[330mm]
4 3/4"
[120mm]
8 1/2"
[216mm]
13 3/4"
[350mm]
18 1/4"
[464mm]
8 1/2"
[216mm]
5 7/8"
[150mm]
4 7/8"
[124mm]
6 1/2"
[164mm]
6 1/2"
[164mm]
6 1/2"
[164mm]
3 1/8" [80mm]
12"
[305mm]
3 1/8"
[79mm]
3 1/8"
[79mm]
84" BRITTANY VANITY
655-V84-BW
Top view of electrical unit Top view of electrical unit
11 1/4"
[287mm]
19 1/2" [498mm]
15 1/2"
[395mm]
83 5/8"
23 3/8 (594mm)
7/8" Thick
ABF8111
Line
Version: 202311
Visit website for warranty and installation information
Diagrams are of cabinet only–J ames Martin Optional Countertops and sinks are not shown
32 5/8" [828mm]
Side View
All dimensions are nominal
3/3
2 3/4" [70mm]
23 3/8" [594mm]
10 1/4" [260mm]
18 1/4" [464mm]
Back View
5 1/8" [130mm]
2 1/8" [55mm]
18 3/4" [457mm]
14" [353mm]
6 1/4"[158mm]
23 3/8" [594mm]
3" [77mm]
84" BRITTANY VANITY
655-V84-BW
21 1/2"
[546mm]
21 1/2"
[546mm]
Suggested rough-in
height 21.5" H x 9" W
Suggested rough-in
height 21.5" H x 9" W
14 5/8"
[373mm]
14 5/8"
[373mm]